BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Bharatratna Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Municipal General Hospital

Opp. Kandivali Police Station, Swami Vivekanand Marg, Kandivali (W), Mumbai – 400067 Phone: 022-28647003 / 022-28647004; E-mail: <u>smo01phd.bdbah@mcgm.gov.in</u>

No. HO/BDBAH/12079/SR DT. 09.02.2024

Corrigendum-II

Sub:- Expression of Interest for the SITC of Surgical Laparoscopy Set-1 no. at BDBA Hospital, Kandivali (West)

Ref.:- Expression of Interest No- HO/BDBAH/11537/SR Dt.29.01.2024

With reference to the Expression of Interest published for above subject service it is hereby informed the following changes.

The due date and time of below bids in tender notice have been changed as follow:

Sr.	Description	Expression of	Existing Data	To be read as
No.		Interest No.		
01.	SITC of Surgical Laparoscopy	HO/BDBAH/11537	End/Due Date	End/Due Date
	Set-1 no. at BDBA Hospital,		& Time online	& Time online
	Kandivali (West)		bid mentioned	bid mentioned
			30.01.2024 at	15.02.2024
			11.00 hrs.	11.00 hrs.

The other details in earlier Expression of Interest remain unchanged.

Sd/-Medical Superintendent Bharatratna Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Hospital, Kandivali (W)